

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2010

JAGIR SINGH DHALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH BHULLAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvinder Arora, Adv.

Mr. Robin Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of proceedings before the  
Secunderabad Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master