

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 141 OF 2010

JAGIR SINGH DHALIWALPETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH BHULLARRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in this petition for transfer.

It is dismissed.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 19, 2011.
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2010

JAGIR SINGH DHALIWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH BHULLAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Robin Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any merit in this petition for
transfer. It is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)